CH \$165.00 297649

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		12/27/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESS Northeast, LLC
Street Address:	9202 S. Northshore Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37922
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ESS Midwest, LLC
Street Address:	212 Kent Street
City:	Portland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48875
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ESS Southeast, LLC
Street Address:	9202 S. Northshore Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37922
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2976496	SOURCE 4 TEACHERS EDUCATIONAL STAFFING S
Registration Number:	4912282	PCMI
Registration Number:	4751859	WILLSUB
Registration Number:	4613615	WILLSUB
Registration Number:	5358977	ESS EVERY DAY COUNTS. EDUCATION SOLUTION

900666033 REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5529200	ESS EVERY DAY COUNTS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/ mp
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Bank - Trademark Release to ESS Northeast, LLC et al#page1.tif source=US Bank - Trademark Release to ESS Northeast, LLC et al#page2.tif source=US Bank - Trademark Release to ESS Northeast, LLC et al#page3.tif source=US Bank - Trademark Release to ESS Northeast, LLC et al#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0062

RELEASE OF US TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF US TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 27, 2021 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent ("Agent") to ESS NORTHEAST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; ESS MIDWEST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company AND REVOLVING ENRICHMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (d/b/a Enriched Schools) (collectively, the "Grantors"). Reference is hereby made to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks between the Grantors and the Agent dated October 15, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 15, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006851/0567 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent was granted a security interest in and to the intellectual property, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral and execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral. Grantors (or their designees) are hereby authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreement.

* * * * *

Signature Page to Follow

100871304v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

administrative agent

By:

Name: James A. Hanley Vice Fresident

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 12/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0064